
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2547
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2021


CSR FUND USED BY NPCIL


2547. SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE:
 SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:

Will the PRIME MINISTERbe pleased to state:

(a) whether the Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL) and other project authorities under the administrative control of the department used Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) fund to help people around plant area;


(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of persons/families benefited as a result thereof, plant-wise; and

(c) the funds allocated and utilised during each of the last three years and the current year for the purpose, plant-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) Yes, Sir.


(b) The site-wise details of persons benefitted by NPCIL’s CSR activities are given in Annexure-1.


(c) Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL) has spent the allocated funds for CSR in the last three years. The site-wise details of CSR funds allocated and utilized during each of the last three years and the current year

are given in Annexure-2.


*****


Annexure-1


SNo Site / Station / Project Persons
Benefited*

1 Tarapur Maharashtra Site, Maharashtra 32,135
2 Rawatbhata Rajasthan Site, Rajasthan 1,84,230
3 Madras Atomic Power Station, Tamil Nadu 70,575
4 Narora Atomic Power Station, Uttar Pradesh 3,36,800
5 Kakrapar Gujarat Site, Gujarat 58,698
6 Kaiga Generating Station, Karnataka 1,52,833
7 Kudankulam Nuclear Power Plant, Tamil Nadu 1,71,844

8 Mahi Banswara Rajasthan Atomic Power Plant,
Rajasthan 1,10,800

9 Mithivirdi Gujarat Atomic Power Plant, Gujarat 0
10 Chutka Madhya Pradesh Atomic Power Plant, Madhya

Pradesh 0
11 Jaitapur Nuclear Power Plant, Maharashtra 643

12 Kovvada Andhra Pradesh Atomic Power Plant, Andhra
Pradesh 80,211

13 Gorakhpur Haryana Anu Vidyut Pariyojna, Haryana 1,464
14 Head Quarter, Mumbai 5,97,500

  Total 17,97,733


*The figures are for the year 2020-21.


Annexure-2


Amount in ₹ Lakh


Sl.
No.

Site / Station /
Project

2021-22
(Upto Jun, 21) 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Amount
Allocated

Amount
Spent

Amount
Allocated

Amount
 Spent

Amount
Allocated

Amount
Spent

Amount
Allocated

Amount
Spent

1
Tarapur
Maharashtra
Site,Maharashtra

900 99 593 541 451 409 600 600

2
Rawatbhata
Rajasthan Site,
Rajasthan

1200 5 1200 1054 1200 1245 1950 1952

3
Madras Atomic
Power Station,
Tamil Nadu

750 3 300 300 640 640 780 780

4
Narora Atomic
Power Station,
Uttar Pradesh

900 -26 180 218 640 582 780 785

5 Kakrapar Gujarat
Site, Gujarat 750 97 500 501 640 635 422 406

6 Kaiga Generating
Station, Karnataka 1020 42 1350 1352 1000 1365 800 844

7
Kudankulam
Nuclear Power
Plant, Tamil Nadu

1310 145 1700 1700 1250 1250 1270 1270

8
Mahi Banswara
Rajasthan Atomic
Power Plant,
Rajasthan

400 11 150 175 250 199 155 154

9
Mithivirdi Gujarat
Atomic Power
Plant, Gujarat

193 0 100 99 71 71 46 46

10
Chutka Madhya
Pradesh Atomic
Power Plant,
Madhya Pradesh

100 0 120 120 315 301 115 116

11
Jaitapur Nuclear
Power Plant,
Maharashtra

100 0 7 32 10 1 11 11

12
Kovvada Andhra
Pradesh Atomic
Power Plant,
Andhra Pradesh

370 0 213 186 151 145 111 110

13
Gorakhpur
Haryana Anu
Vidyut Pariyojna,
Haryana

800 103 650 678 274 243 225 225

14 Head Quarter,
Mumbai 0 0 2489 2730 716 612 211 347

  Total 8793 478 9552 9685 7608 7698 7476 7646

